TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/15/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUND SEAL, INC.	
Street Address:	50 HERBERT P. ALMGREN DRIVE	
City:	AGAWAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77737846	CERAMA CORE TILE BACKER BOARD
Serial Number:	78577515	CERAZORB
Serial Number:	76586772	IMPACTA
Serial Number:	77323622	MULTI-FAMILY SILENCE BY SOUND SEAL
Serial Number:	86214203	PROCURVE
Serial Number:	86214194	PROBASE
Serial Number:	86214178	PROVIBRA
Serial Number:	86214250	PROZORB
Serial Number:	75686293	S SOUND SEAL
Serial Number:	76419069	SOUND QUALITY
Serial Number:	86270040	SOUND SEAL
Serial Number:	86214224	VC300
Serial Number:	86214238	WOODGRILL
Serial Number:	76237449	WOODTRENDS
Serial Number:	86614612	WOODGRILLE
Serial Number:	78562451	INC
Serial Number:	72457315	INC
Serial Number:	73112141	SORBA-GLAS
Serial Number:	86680378	ALUMALAG
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006592 FRAME: 0778 900489935

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72264465	IAC THE STANDARD OF SILENCE
Serial Number:	72049276	QUIET-VENT
Serial Number:	72266158	POWER-FLOW
Serial Number:	72266156	QUIET-FLOW
Serial Number:	72026945	QUIET-DUCT
Serial Number:	72274208	NOISE-LOCK
Serial Number:	72138018	CONIC-FLOW
Serial Number:	74325616	MICRODYNE
Serial Number:	74285684	METADYNE
Serial Number:	72460054	TRACKWALL
Serial Number:	73161131	NOISEMASTER
Serial Number:	76603975	NOISEMASTER
Serial Number:	72243956	SOUNDBLOX
Serial Number:	87824433	AMB
Serial Number:	87824452	AMB 2000
Serial Number:	88057873	CHROMA
Serial Number:	88057872	ECHELON
Serial Number:	87900534	QUIET-DUCT
Serial Number:	87533694	IAC ACOUSTICS
Serial Number:	87939108	IAC ACOUSTICS SENTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19612055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=19 Intellectual Property Release#page1.tif source=19 Intellectual Property Release#page2.tif source=19 Intellectual Property Release#page3.tif source=19 Intellectual Property Release#page4.tif source=19 Intellectual Property Release#page5.tif

source=19 Intellectual Property Release#page6.tif source=19 Intellectual Property Release#page7.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of March 15, 2019 (this "Release") is made by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting in its capacity as lender (the "Lender") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 10, 2014, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2014, as amended and restated in its entirety by that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2015, as amended and restated in its entirety by that certain Second Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2017, and as amended and restated by that certain Third Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated November 28, 2018 (as further amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, collectively, the "IP Security Agreement") between SOUND SEAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Lender.

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the IP Security Agreement which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5191/0582, on November 14, 2104 at Reel/Frame 5401/0262, on January 27, 2016 at Reel/Frame 037593/0155, on January 27, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5716/0379, on January 29, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5719/0144, on July 19, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6108/0500, and on December 3, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6492/0920 and (ii) recorded with the United States Copyright Office on February 1, 2016 at V9927 D495 P1-16, the Grantor granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement and for purposes of this release, the "Released Collateral"), including but not limited to those trademark registrations and applications set forth on the attached Schedule A, those patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule B, those copyrights as set forth on the attached Schedule C:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Lender has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate all of the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release all of its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Lender in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

731607621.2 19115484v1

731607621

LENDER:

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Christopher P. Miller
Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of IP Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Country	Trademark	Appl. No. / Filing Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date
United States	CERAMA CORE TILE BACKER BOARD and Design	77-737846 May 15, 2009	3,851,049 September 21, 2010
	Cerama C::RE		Status: Cancelled
United	CERAZORB	78-577515	3,065,773
States		March 1, 2005	March 7, 2006
United	IMPACTA	76-586772	3,121,217
States		April 5, 2004	July 25, 2006
United	MULTI-FAMILY	77-323622	3,664,346
States	SILENCE BY	November 7, 2007	August 4, 2009
	SOUND SEAL		Status: Cancelled
United	PROCURVE	86-214203	4,651,901
States		March 7, 2014	December 9, 2014
United	PROBASE	86-214194	4,651,900
States		March 7, 2014	December 9, 2014
United	PROVIBRA	86-214178	Status: Abandoned
States		March 7, 2014	
United	PROZORB	86-214250	Status: Abandoned
States		March 7, 2014	
United	S SOUND SEAL	75-686293	2,340,930
States	and Design	April 19, 1999	April 11, 2000
	SOUNDSEAL		
United	SOUND	76-419069	2,830,594
States	QUALITY	June 10, 2002	April 6, 2004
United	SOUND SEAL	86-270040	4,706,941
States		May 2, 2014	March 24, 2015
United	VC300	86-214224	4,651,902
States		March 7, 2014	March 7, 2014
United	WOODGRILL	86-214238	4,611,590
States		March 7, 2014	September 23, 2014

731607621.2

731607621

Country	Trademark	Appl. No. / Filing Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date
United	WOODTRENDS	76-237449	2,786,997
States		April 10, 2001	November 25, 2003
United	WOODGRILLE	86-614612	4,929,360
States	INC	April 29, 2015	March 29, 2016
United		78-562451	3,128,902
States	INC	February 8, 2005	August 15, 2006 Renewed March 31, 2017
United States	INC	72-457315 May 14, 1973	1,011,795 May 27, 1975 Renewed: May 6, 2015
United States	SORBA-GLAS	73-112141 January 12, 1977	1,072,666 September 6, 2977 Renewed: September 6, 2007
United	ALUMALAG	86-680378	5,037,683
States		July 1, 2015	September 6, 2016
United	IAC THE STANDARD OF SILENCE and Design	72-264465	845,481
States		December 27, 1966	March 5, 1968
United States	QUIET-VENT	72049276 April 18, 1958	687,050 October 27, 1959 Status: Cancelled
United	POWER-FLOW	72-266158	846,676
States		March 7, 1967	March 26, 1968
United	QUIET-FLOW	72-266156	848,655
States		March 7, 1967	May 7, 1968
United	QUIET-DUCT (Stylized) QDUCT	72-026945	661,537
States		March 26, 1957	May 13, 1958
United	NOISE-LOCK	72-274208	850,880
States		June 19, 1967	June 18, 1968

731607621.2

731607621

Country	Trademark	Appl. No. / Filing Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date
United	CONIC-FLOW (Stylized) Conic Flow	72-138018	743,440
States		February 15, 1962	January 8, 1963
United	MICRODYNE	74-325616	1,780,289
States		October 26, 1992	July 6, 1993
United	METADYNE	74-285684	1,811,540
States		June 16, 1992	December 14, 1993
United	TRACKWALL	72-460054	988,234
States		June 13, 1973	July 16, 1974
United	NOISEMASTER	73-161131	1,101,496
States		March 6, 1978	September 5, 1978
United	NOISEMASTER	76-603975	3,000,230
States		July 26, 2004	September 27, 2005
United	SOUNDBLOX	72-243956	824,742
States		April 21, 1966	February 28, 1967
United States	AMB	87-824433 March 7, 2018	
United States	AMB 2000	87-824452 March 7, 2018	
United States	CHROMA	88-057873 July 30, 2018	
United States	ECHELON	88-057872 July 30, 2018	
United States	QUIET- DUCT	87-900534 April 30, 2018	
United	(iac acoustics	87-533694	5,588,787
States		July 19, 2017	October 23, 2018
United	IAC ACOUSTICS	87-939108	

731607621.2

731607621

Country	Trademark	Appl. No. / Filing Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date
States	SENTRY	May 29, 2018	

SCHEDULE B

Patent Collateral

Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status
6,640,926	ELBOW SILENCER	December 29, 2000	November 4, 2003	Expired
5,317,113	ANECHOIC STRUTURAL ELEMENTS AND CHAMBER	July 1, 1992	May 19, 1994	Expired

731607621.2

731607621

SCHEDULE C

Copyright Collateral

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Duct silencers: guidelines for locating silencers relative to other system components: bull. 1.0301.3.	TX0000749167	1981
IAC vertical horizontal inclined Quiet-Flow air handling units: custom designed to meet your specifications: bull. 1.0003.0.	TX0000658845	1981
All purpose instant room.	RE0000527362	1963
"Clean-flow" quiet duct silencer for hospital and clean room applications: bull. 1.0301.2: SDS 20.1.	TX0000553956	1975
Conic-flow.	RE0000329930	1959
Conic-Flow silencers with forward and reverse flow ratings, types Cs/Cl: bull. 1.0301.2: SDS 5.1.	TX0000553955	1977
Duct silencers featuring reverse and forward flow aeroacoustic ratings: bull. 1.0301.2, application manual.	TX0000553958	1973
Duct silencers: noise control for air handling systems featuring new aero-acoustic ratings: bull. 1.0301.0, section 3.	TX0000767427	1966
For fan, speech, or neighborhood noise control, specify I A C, the standard of silence: bull. 1.0001.2.	TX0000306023	1976
For fan, speech, or neighborhood noise control, specify I A C, the standard of silence: bull. no. 1.0001.1.	TX0000306024	1970
IAC introduces new rating method for duct silencers: I A C bull. no. 1.0112.0.	TX0000767426	1967
Mod-u-size.	RE0000329931	1959
Quiet-duct silencers.	RE0000315072	1958
Quiet-Duct silencers with forward and reverse flow ratings, type L: bull. 1.0301.2: SDS 4.2.	TX0000553957	1977
Quiet-Duct silencers with forward and reverse flow ratings, type M1: bull. 1.0301.2: SDS 3.2.	TX0000553954	1977
Quiet-Duct silencers with forward and reverse flow ratings, type Ms: bull. 1.0301.3: SDS 2.3.	TX0000553953	1977
Quiet 1.0301.2 : SDS 1.2. Duct silencers with forward and reverse flow ratings, type S : bull	TX0000553952	1977

731607621.2

731607621

RECORDED: 03/15/2019